DATA SHEET
Technical changes reserved
DescriptionDescription
Characteristics features
•	 Wide temperature range -60...+150 °C
•	 High accuracy of characteristics ±0.5 %
•	 Replaceable without calibration
•	 Miniaturised dimensions

Max. power loss 6 mW
Connection wires Tinned steel
Dimensions 3.8 x 2.8 x 17 mm
Rights reserved for change in technical data due to
technological advancements!
Precision temperature sensor
TS-NTC
B+B Thermo-Technik GmbH | Heinrich-Hertz-Straße 4 | D-78166 Donaueschingen
Fon +49 771 83160 | Fax +49 771 831650 | info@bb-sensors.com | bb-sensors.com
1
/ 2
DATA SHEET
Technical changes reserved
Type overview
Type R25 B-value
TS-NTC-202 2.00 kW ±0.5 % 3976 K ±0.5 %
TS-NTC-232 2.252 kW ±0.5 % 3976 K ±0.5 %
TS-NTC-502 5.00 kW ±0.5 % 3976 K ±0.5 %
TS-NTC-103 10.0 kW ±0.5 % 3435 K ±0.5 %
TS-NTC-103A 10.0 kW ±0.5 % 3976 K ±0.5 %
TS-NTC-203 20.0 kW ±0.5 % 3976 K ±0.5 %
TS-NTC-503 50.0 kW ±0.5 % 4220 K ±0.5 %
TS-NTC-104 100 kW ±0.5 % 4261 K ±0.5 %
TS-NTC-204 200 kW ±0.5% 4470 K ±0.5 %
Application notes
In comparison to other temperature sensors, the component offers
a substantially higher sensitivity, because of which the circuit design
expenses are minimised. In the high impedance types, the power con-